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No. 620, A.] 	 [Published May 29, 1905. 

CHAPTER 271. 
AN ACT to amend section 153 of the statutes of 1898, relating 

to the bond of the state treasurer and making an appropria-
tion therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Oath and bond; payment of cost of bond by state. SECTION 
1. Section 153 of the statutes of 1898, is hereby amended so 
as to read as follows: Section 153. The treasurer shall, within 
20 days after he receives notice of his election and before enter-
ing upon the duties of his office, take and subscribe the oath pre-
scribed by the constitution, and give a bond to the state of Wis-
consin in the sum of one hundred thousand dollars, with not 
less than six sureties who shall be resident free holders of this 
state, conditioned for the faithful discharge of the duties of his 
office, and also a member of the board of commissioners of the 
public lands and in the investment of the funds arising there-
from, and for the faithful performance by all persons appointed 
or employed by him in his office of their duties and trusts 
therein, and that he will deliver to his successor in office, or to 
any other person authorized by law to receive the same, all 
moneys, books, records, papers and other articles and effects be-
longing to his said office which bond shall be approved by the 
governor, and, together with the oath of office of such treasurer, 
shall be preserved in the executive office; and such bond shall 
be deemed to extend to the faithful execution of the duties of 
the office of treasurer until his successor shall be elected and 
fully qualified; providing however, that in lieu of the bond 
above mentioned or any additional bond required under exist-
ing statutes, the treasurer may give a bond executed, or the con-
dition thereof guaranteed, solely by a surety company as pro-
vided in section 1966-33, of the statutes of 1898, and in event 
that the treasurer elects to give the bond in this provision men-
tioned, the cost of the same shall be borne by the state, provid-
ing the same does not exceed one fourth of one per cent, per an-
num, on the amount of the said bond. 

Bond heretofore given and additional bonds; appropriation. 
SEcrioN 2. The provision of this act shall apply to the bond 
of the state treasurer heretofore given for the current term and 



400 	LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 272. 

any additional bond given by him in pursuance of a lawful re-
quirement, and a sum of money is hereby appropriated out of 
the general fund in the treasury sufficient to carry out the pro-
visions of this act. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SECTION 3. All acts inconsistent 
with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 27, 1905. 

No. 510, S.] 	 [Published May 31, 190. 

CHAPTER 272. 

AN ACT relating to the importation of cattle. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Certificate of inspection to accompany cattle imported. 
ECTION 1. The importatfon of cattle into the state for breed-

ing or dairy purposes is hereby prohibited, exccpting when 
such cattle are accompanied by a certificate of inspection made 
by a duly qualified veterinary surgeon who is a graduate of a 
recognized veterinary college in the tinifed States, Canada or 
Europe. Such certificate shall snow, that at the time of said 
inspe7tion and within six months prior to shipment, said cattle 
had been subjected to tuberculin test and were free from tit-
borculosis or any other contagious disease of a malignant char-
acter, or in lieu of such an inspection certificate as above re-
:wired, cattle may be shipped in quarantine to their first des-
tination within the state, there to remain in quarantine under 
the direction of the local health ()nicer until properly examined, 
at the expense of the owner, by an inspector duiy appointed by 
the state live stock sanitary board. 

Certified certificate of inspection made outside state. Six- 
voN 2. In case any animals are inspected outside the state, duly 


